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CAIRNS

The best we ban' be.

Year 12 CONNECT PROGRAM 2025

Below is an overview of the Year 12 2025 CONNECT program. Wednesday afternoon and Thursday mornings scheduled
times are flexibly used for students to access traineeships / apprenticeships, TAFE etc. Where there is a scheduled activity

occurring on a Wednesday or Thursday, ALL students without these commitments must attend. (V25.1, 10/12/2024)
YLC Ms Swain / Mr Whitehouse GO Ms Clark DP Mr Begley
Mr Stock Ms Power / 0121 Mr Chen Mr Gordon
Mr Edwards | CON121G
(Fri)
Mr Inman / Mr Mr Rushton 0122 Mr Mitchell Mr Bird
Clarke (Term 2) CON121H
Ms Lee / Ms De Mr Hall 0123 Mr Nixon Mr Whitaker
Maria (Mon) CON121l
Term 1
Week | Session Details When Location
1 Welcome to 2025 / Senior Memorial Tuesday 28 January 8:45 to 10:00 am CONNECT Class /
Presentation / Welcome Cookie Library
2 Assessment Policy Refresher / Senior | Thursday 6 February 10:20 am BouWa
Induction Rehearsal
3 Senior Induction and Dux Thursday 13 February 9:45 am for a 10:00 | BouWa
Presentation am start
9 Introduction to Al — TAFE Course Thursday 27 March 9:30 to 11:20 am Online (self paced)
Term 2
Week | Session Details When Location

1 ELEVATE Sessions — Ace you Exams; All week — Two sessions as per schedule R021 /R022
Finishing line

2 Reference Requests OPEN Monday 28 April Q Learn
4 Athletics Carnival Wednesday 14 May (all day) Barlow Park
6 Presentation — Survive 25 Dr Katrina Wednesday 29 May 10:00 am Crosswell Hall
Harmer QLD Health
8 CQU Micro credentials Thursday 12 June 9:30 to 11:20 am Online (self paced)
10 CQU Miicro credentials Thursday 26 June 9:30 to 11:20 am Online (self paced)
Term 3
Halfway to Graduation Breakfast Thursday 17 July 10:00 am Mackenzie Walk
NAIDOC Parade Thursday 31 July 10:00 am BouWa Hall
BLA Careers Expo — All Year 12’s Thursday 7 August 1:30 pm Cairns Showgrounds

Meet at Cairns Showgrounds @ 10:00 am
Bus back to school @ 11:30 am

QTAC Session (Bruce/Collins) Thursday 14 August 10:00 am NO1 Auditorium
QTAC Session (O’Keefe/Tully) Thursday 21 August 10:00 am NO1 Auditorium
Reference Requests CLOSE Friday 29 August Q Learn
Senior Formal Saturday 6 September 5:30 pm Cairns Convention
Centre
MOCK EXAM WEEK 1 and 2 Thursday 11th to Friday 19th September
Swimming Carnival is on Friday 12t September
Term 4
Week | Session Details When Location
2 QCAA Administration and VPG Thursday 16™ October 10:00 to Crosswell Hall
Presentation (Compulsory — ALL students) | 11:20 am
3 Year 12 Senior Photo + Alternative Wednesday 22" October from 8:45 Crosswell Hall /
Activities. Last day of ‘official’ attendance. | am to 3:00 pm BouWa Hall
3 Senior Valedictory and Awards Night Friday 24 October 6:00 pm BouWa Hall
4 -7 | External Examinations




